
t  e  a  m     r  a  c  e     r  e  s  u  l  t  s

place score finish order scoring order
team 
timeteam

runner
 avg.

avg. 
mile

Race 71 - Girls Team Sweepstakes CIF 1&2 - 3 Miles

5 man
gap

10/26/2013 - 10:18:00

1:29:34 1, 14, 16, 20, 21, 58, 119 1, 14, 16, 20, 21, 58, 1191 SIMI VALLEY 72 17:55 5:58 2:17

1:29:53 3, 4, 12, 25, 29, 33, 68 3, 4, 12, 25, 29, 33, 682 GREAT OAK 73 17:59 6:00 1:16

1:32:18 7, 17, 31, 34, 40, 60 7, 17, 31, 34, 40, 603 LA COSTA CNYN 129 18:28 6:09 1:02

1:33:09 8, 26, 35, 41, 53, 57, 65 8, 26, 35, 41, 53, 57, 654 TRABUCO HILLS 163 18:38 6:13 1:08

1:31:49 2, 5, 10, 55, 91, 118, 126 2, 5, 10, 55, 91, 118, 1265 ST. FRANCIS (SAC) 163 18:22 6:07 2:26

1:33:08 9, 19, 22, 47, 67, 111, 121 9, 19, 22, 47, 67, 111, 1216 SERRANO 164 18:38 6:13 1:15

1:33:40 11, 38, 39, 44, 63, 75, 82 11, 38, 39, 44, 63, 75, 827 YUCAIPA 195 18:44 6:15 1:11

1:34:37 15, 24, 56, 59, 83, 102, 106 15, 24, 56, 59, 83, 102, 1068 CANYON (CC) 237 18:55 6:18 1:20

1:35:31 45, 48, 49, 54, 78, 103, 104 45, 48, 49, 54, 78, 103, 1049 CLAREMONT 274 19:06 6:22 0:37

1:35:52 30, 42, 70, 74, 79 30, 42, 70, 74, 7910 CAPO VALLEY 295 19:10 6:23 0:57

1:35:46 23, 28, 61, 94, 95 23, 28, 61, 94, 9511 XAVIER PREP (PHE) 301 19:09 6:23 1:15

1:36:01 32, 46, 51, 88, 90, 120, 127 32, 46, 51, 88, 90, 120, 12712 GLENDORA 307 19:12 6:24 1:02

1:36:14 43, 50, 62, 66, 97, 115, 131 43, 50, 62, 66, 97, 115, 13113 RANCHO BERNARDO 318 19:15 6:25 0:57

1:36:25 13, 36, 76, 100, 105, 109, 129 13, 36, 76, 100, 105, 109, 12914 MOORPARK 330 19:17 6:26 1:52

1:36:04 6, 64, 71, 93, 101, 122, 135 6, 64, 71, 93, 101, 122, 13515 DOS PUEBLOS 335 19:13 6:24 2:14

1:36:57 27, 37, 72, 98, 114, 123, 128 27, 37, 72, 98, 114, 123, 12816 WEST RANCH 348 19:23 6:28 1:49

1:37:39 18, 52, 92, 107, 112, 113, 125 18, 52, 92, 107, 112, 113, 12517 POWAY 381 19:32 6:31 2:00

1:37:37 69, 73, 77, 84, 87, 130, 133 69, 73, 77, 84, 87, 130, 13318 WARREN 390 19:31 6:30 0:21

1:38:54 80, 85, 86, 96, 110, 117, 124 80, 85, 86, 96, 110, 117, 12419 POLY (LB) 457 19:47 6:36 0:41

1:39:42 81, 89, 99, 108, 116, 132, 134 81, 89, 99, 108, 116, 132, 13420 TEMECULA VALLEY 493 19:56 6:39 0:51

Saturday 10/26/13 11:19 AMPage 1



avg m avg mplace name grade school time place name grade school time

i  n  d  i  v  i  d  u  a  l    r  a  c  e     r  e  s  u  l  t  s

Race 71 - Girls Team Sweepstakes CIF 1&2 - 3 Miles
10/26/2013 - 10:18:00

1 SARAH BAXTER 12 Simi Valley 16:11 5:24
2 LAUREN LAROCCO 12 St. Francis (sac) 17:17 5:46
3 HALEY DORRIS 12 Great Oak 17:19 5:46
4 DESTINY COLLINS 10 Great Oak 17:21 5:47
5 MADISON RAWSON 12 St. Francis (sac) 17:43 5:54
6 ADDI ZERRENNER 12 Dos Pueblos 17:45 5:55
7 EMMA ABRAHAMSON 12 La Costa Cnyn 17:48 5:56
8 SABRINA HERRMANN 11 Trabuco Hills 17:56 5:59
9 MELISSA FAIRCHILD 12 Serrano 18:01 6:00
10 MIRANDA MYERS 11 St. Francis (sac) 18:01 6:00
11 TORI DUTCHOVER 12 Yucaipa 18:02 6:01
12 DESIREE STINGER 10 Great Oak 18:04 6:01
13 MONIKA GYALAY 11 Moorpark 18:12 6:04
14 KAITLYN WOOD 9 Simi Valley 18:15 6:05
15 NATALIE RODRIGUEZ 12 Canyon (cc) 18:16 6:05
16 DESIRAE JONES 11 Simi Valley 18:17 6:06
17 RILEY PROHASKA 10 La Costa Cnyn 18:20 6:07
18 SOPHIE SMITH 12 Poway 18:22 6:07
19 KELLY FAIRCHILD 10 Serrano 18:23 6:08
20 SAMANTHA BARAJAS 9 Simi Valley 18:23 6:08
21 OLIVIA ROSELLINI 11 Simi Valley 18:28 6:09
22 COURTNEY BRENNER 10 Serrano 18:29 6:10
23 JANE MILLER 10 Xavier Prep (phe) 18:31 6:10
24 KYLA DANFORTH 11 Canyon (cc) 18:31 6:10
25 KIYENA BEATTY 9 Great Oak 18:34 6:11
26 DOMINIQUE REGALADO 12 Trabuco Hills 18:34 6:11
27 MARISA MAGSARILI 11 West Ranch 18:34 6:11
28 SHELBY BROWN 12 Xavier Prep (phe) 18:34 6:11
29 ASHLEY HELBIG 12 Great Oak 18:35 6:12
30 GRACE SCHAFER 11 Capo Valley 18:36 6:12
31 MICHAELA FROMME 9 La Costa Cnyn 18:38 6:13
32 CORI HARRAL 12 Glendora 18:39 6:13
33 EVELYN MANDEL 9 Great Oak 18:40 6:13
34 SARAH ABRAHAMSON 10 La Costa Cnyn 18:42 6:14
35 BAILEE MARGOLIS 11 Trabuco Hills 18:42 6:14
36 BETH WADE 10 Moorpark 18:43 6:14
37 TAYLOR WELKER 12 West Ranch 18:45 6:15
38 JUSTINE JACKSON 11 Yucaipa 18:45 6:15

39 SYDNEY VOLLHARDT 11 Yucaipa 18:46 6:15
40 ALEX FROMME 12 La Costa Cnyn 18:50 6:17
41 ALEX GARRO 10 Trabuco Hills 18:53 6:18
42 MAILY WONG 10 Capo Valley 18:53 6:18
43 KATIE SAMMER 12 Rancho Bernardo 18:54 6:18
44 KENDAI DAVIS 11 Yucaipa 18:54 6:18
45 KIANA CAVANAUGH 10 Claremont 18:55 6:18
46 EMILY HOEY 12 Glendora 18:57 6:19
47 SHANNA BURNS 11 Serrano 18:59 6:20
48 MERIN ARFT 12 Claremont 18:59 6:20
49 ANNIE BOOS 9 Claremont 19:01 6:20
50 NIA AKINS 10 Rancho Bernardo 19:03 6:21
51 ALYSSA PEREZ 12 Glendora 19:03 6:21
52 HANNAH SCHWARTZ 12 Poway 19:03 6:21
53 EMILY CROSS 10 Trabuco Hills 19:04 6:21
54 MEGAN RENKEN 12 Claremont 19:04 6:21
55 CAMILLE BOUDREAUX 11 St. Francis (sac) 19:05 6:22
56 CONCEPCION FLORES 12 Canyon (cc) 19:06 6:22
57 JOLIE NELSON 11 Trabuco Hills 19:07 6:22
58 SARAH RIGGS 11 Simi Valley 19:07 6:22
59 SHALYN MABRITTO 12 Canyon (cc) 19:08 6:23
60 SAVANNAH BOYD 10 La Costa Cnyn 19:08 6:23
61 LAUREN KINZLE 11 Xavier Prep (phe) 19:09 6:23
62 MATT BECK 12 Rancho Bernardo 19:11 6:24
63 KALIN TOMLINSON 12 Yucaipa 19:13 6:24
64 ELAINE MCCLURE 11 Dos Pueblos 19:13 6:24
65 CHLOE SCHMITZ 10 Trabuco Hills 19:14 6:25
66 DANIELLE VOYLES 12 Rancho Bernardo 19:15 6:25
67 ALEXIS RAMIREZ 10 Serrano 19:16 6:25
68 CHRISTIAN CALAIN 12 Great Oak 19:19 6:26
69 GWENDOLYN HURTADO 10 Warren 19:20 6:27
70 MIKAELA MULHALL 11 Capo Valley 19:21 6:27
71 CHRISTINA RICE 9 Dos Pueblos 19:22 6:27
72 ALLISON WERBICKI 12 West Ranch 19:23 6:28
73 SILVIA GONZALES 12 Warren 19:27 6:29
74 SYDNEY MULLER 11 Capo Valley 19:29 6:30
75 ARIANNA GARCIA-SWAN 11 Yucaipa 19:29 6:30
76 COURTNEY REIS 12 Moorpark 19:31 6:30

Saturday 10/26/13 11:18 AMPage 1



avg m avg mplace name grade school time place name grade school time

i  n  d  i  v  i  d  u  a  l    r  a  c  e     r  e  s  u  l  t  s

Race 71 - Girls Team Sweepstakes CIF 1&2 - 3 Miles
10/26/2013 - 10:18:00

77 YAJAIRA ZARATE 12 Warren 19:32 6:31
78 JANELLE BAESKENS 9 Claremont 19:32 6:31
79 NATALIE HERBERG 12 Capo Valley 19:33 6:31
80 JESSICA GONZALES 12 Poly (lb) 19:33 6:31
81 EMILY OHARA 10 Temecula Valley 19:33 6:31
82 BAILEY SMITH 12 Yucaipa 19:33 6:31
83 RACHEL RUSH 12 Canyon (cc) 19:36 6:32
84 JANEANE HERNANDEZ 10 Warren 19:37 6:32
85 LAUREN FILLIPOW 9 Poly (lb) 19:39 6:33
86 MANDY WAINFAN 10 Poly (lb) 19:40 6:33
87 ELSA VAZQUEZ 12 Warren 19:41 6:34
88 VICTORIA WHITWORTH 12 Glendora 19:41 6:34
89 ARIANA MARTINEZ 11 Temecula Valley 19:41 6:34
90 TAYLOR BUTLER 12 Glendora 19:41 6:34
91 ARIEL MEDINA 11 St. Francis (sac) 19:43 6:34
92 SAVANNAH SANTIAGO 10 Poway 19:44 6:35
93 NATALIE MCCLURE 9 Dos Pueblos 19:45 6:35
94 SAMANTHA MATTICE 12 Xavier Prep (phe) 19:46 6:35
95 SHANNON MOLVIN 11 Xavier Prep (phe) 19:46 6:35
96 MELISSA TANAKA 9 Poly (lb) 19:48 6:36
97 ELLISSYA ANDINO 11 Rancho Bernardo 19:51 6:37
98 CLAIRE LEE 10 West Ranch 19:52 6:37
99 OLIVIA RIVERA 11 Temecula Valley 19:53 6:38
100 MORGAN GILMORE 11 Moorpark 19:55 6:38
101 TATIANNA SCHLUEP 11 Dos Pueblos 19:59 6:40
102 STEPHANIE MARTINEZ 10 Canyon (cc) 20:00 6:40
103 DANIELLE MURRIETTA 11 Claremont 20:04 6:41
104 JULIA CANTRELL 11 Claremont 20:04 6:41
105 RILEY SHAFFER 11 Moorpark 20:04 6:41
106 SAMANTHA LOPEZ 11 Canyon (cc) 20:07 6:42
107 ELENA GUANUNA 10 Poway 20:08 6:43
108 LAUREN CRAIG 11 Temecula Valley 20:11 6:44
109 MORGAN HARDIE 11 Moorpark 20:13 6:44
110 FAITH TOLER 12 Poly (lb) 20:14 6:45
111 JAMIE VASEK 11 Serrano 20:18 6:46
112 JILL GODFREY 11 Poway 20:22 6:47
113 KAITLYN UMSTED 10 Poway 20:23 6:48
114 ABBIE PHILLIPS 12 West Ranch 20:23 6:48
115 SIERRA HILL 11 Rancho Bernardo 20:23 6:48
116 MACKENZIE MARTINEZ 12 Temecula Valley 20:24 6:48
117 HANNAH DEIGHTON 10 Poly (lb) 20:25 6:48
118 CHASE WORTHEN 10 St. Francis (sac) 20:25 6:48
119 SAMANTHA TETEF 11 Simi Valley 20:27 6:49
120 CHLOE ARRIAGA 12 Glendora 20:29 6:50
121 SIERRA BROWN 11 Serrano 20:35 6:52
122 RACQUEL FYGENSON 11 Dos Pueblos 20:35 6:52
123 CAILLIE BINNIE 10 West Ranch 20:39 6:53

124 GEORGIA CAPLEN 12 Poly (lb) 20:39 6:53
125 CHRISTIE ACKLEY 11 Poway 20:40 6:53
126 MALLORY SHINGLE 11 St. Francis (sac) 20:45 6:55
127 MEGAN TRONO 11 Glendora 20:48 6:56
128 MEGAN LEONHARDT 12 West Ranch 21:05 7:02
129 KORRYN HENDERSON 9 Moorpark 21:09 7:03
130 SADIE ENCINAS 11 Warren 21:14 7:05
131 BRYANNA FULLER 11 Rancho Bernardo 21:16 7:05
132 COURTNEY DERIGER 9 Temecula Valley 21:26 7:09
133 SAMANTHA TABARES 10 Warren 21:57 7:19
134 MELISSA HILTON 12 Temecula Valley 21:57 7:19
135 TABBIE MAGNER 12 Dos Pueblos 22:45 7:35

Saturday 10/26/13 11:18 AMPage 2



t  e  a  m     r  a  c  e     r  e  s  u  l  t  s

place score finish order scoring order
team 
timeteam

runner
 avg.

avg. 
mile

Race 71 - Girls Team Sweepstakes CIF 1 - 3 Miles

5 man
gap

Friday, October 19, 2012 - 10:18:00

1:29:53 2, 4, 12, 25, 29, 33, 68 2, 4, 12, 25, 29, 33, 681 GREAT OAK 72 17:59 6:00 1:16

1:33:09 5, 26, 35, 41, 53, 57, 65 5, 26, 35, 41, 53, 57, 652 TRABUCO HILLS 160 18:38 6:13 1:08

1:31:49 1, 5, 10, 55, 91, 118, 126 1, 5, 10, 55, 91, 118, 1263 ST. FRANCIS (SAC) 162 18:22 6:07 2:26

1:33:40 7, 38, 39, 44, 63, 75, 82 7, 38, 39, 44, 63, 75, 824 YUCAIPA 191 18:44 6:15 1:11

1:35:52 15, 42, 70, 74, 79 15, 42, 70, 74, 795 CAPO VALLEY 280 19:10 6:23 0:57

1:35:46 9, 28, 61, 94, 95 9, 28, 61, 94, 956 XAVIER PREP (PHE) 287 19:09 6:23 1:15

1:36:57 12, 37, 72, 98, 114, 123, 128 12, 37, 72, 98, 114, 123, 1287 WEST RANCH 333 19:23 6:28 1:49

1:37:37 31, 73, 77, 84, 87, 130, 133 31, 73, 77, 84, 87, 130, 1338 WARREN 352 19:31 6:30 0:21

1:38:54 39, 85, 86, 96, 110, 117, 124 39, 85, 86, 96, 110, 117, 1249 POLY (LB) 416 19:47 6:36 0:41

1:39:42 40, 89, 99, 108, 116, 132, 134 40, 89, 99, 108, 116, 132, 13410 TEMECULA VALLEY 452 19:56 6:39 0:51

Saturday 10/26/13 12:31 PMPage 1



avg m avg mplace name grade school time place name grade school time

i  n  d  i  v  i  d  u  a  l    r  a  c  e     r  e  s  u  l  t  s

Race 71 - Girls Team Sweepstakes CIF 1 - 3 Miles
10/26/2013 - 10:18:00

1 LAUREN LAROCCO 12 St. Francis (sac) 17:17 5:46
2 HALEY DORRIS 12 Great Oak 17:19 5:46
3 DESTINY COLLINS 10 Great Oak 17:21 5:47
4 MADISON RAWSON 12 St. Francis (sac) 17:43 5:54
5 SABRINA HERRMANN 11 Trabuco Hills 17:56 5:59
6 MIRANDA MYERS 11 St. Francis (sac) 18:01 6:00
7 TORI DUTCHOVER 12 Yucaipa 18:02 6:01
8 DESIREE STINGER 10 Great Oak 18:04 6:01
9 JANE MILLER 10 Xavier Prep (phe) 18:31 6:10
10 KIYENA BEATTY 9 Great Oak 18:34 6:11
11 DOMINIQUE REGALADO 12 Trabuco Hills 18:34 6:11
12 MARISA MAGSARILI 11 West Ranch 18:34 6:11
13 SHELBY BROWN 12 Xavier Prep (phe) 18:34 6:11
14 ASHLEY HELBIG 12 Great Oak 18:35 6:12
15 GRACE SCHAFER 11 Capo Valley 18:36 6:12
16 EVELYN MANDEL 9 Great Oak 18:40 6:13
17 BAILEE MARGOLIS 11 Trabuco Hills 18:42 6:14
18 TAYLOR WELKER 12 West Ranch 18:45 6:15
19 JUSTINE JACKSON 11 Yucaipa 18:45 6:15
20 SYDNEY VOLLHARDT 11 Yucaipa 18:46 6:15
21 ALEX GARRO 10 Trabuco Hills 18:53 6:18
22 MAILY WONG 10 Capo Valley 18:53 6:18
23 KENDAI DAVIS 11 Yucaipa 18:54 6:18
24 EMILY CROSS 10 Trabuco Hills 19:04 6:21
25 CAMILLE BOUDREAUX 11 St. Francis (sac) 19:05 6:22
26 JOLIE NELSON 11 Trabuco Hills 19:07 6:22
27 LAUREN KINZLE 11 Xavier Prep (phe) 19:09 6:23
28 KALIN TOMLINSON 12 Yucaipa 19:13 6:24
29 CHLOE SCHMITZ 10 Trabuco Hills 19:14 6:25
30 CHRISTIAN CALAIN 12 Great Oak 19:19 6:26
31 GWENDOLYN HURTADO 10 Warren 19:20 6:27
32 MIKAELA MULHALL 11 Capo Valley 19:21 6:27
33 ALLISON WERBICKI 12 West Ranch 19:23 6:28
34 SILVIA GONZALES 12 Warren 19:27 6:29
35 SYDNEY MULLER 11 Capo Valley 19:29 6:30
36 ARIANNA GARCIA-SWAN 11 Yucaipa 19:29 6:30
37 YAJAIRA ZARATE 12 Warren 19:32 6:31
38 NATALIE HERBERG 12 Capo Valley 19:33 6:31

39 JESSICA GONZALES 12 Poly (lb) 19:33 6:31
40 EMILY OHARA 10 Temecula Valley 19:33 6:31
41 BAILEY SMITH 12 Yucaipa 19:33 6:31
42 JANEANE HERNANDEZ 10 Warren 19:37 6:32
43 LAUREN FILLIPOW 9 Poly (lb) 19:39 6:33
44 MANDY WAINFAN 10 Poly (lb) 19:40 6:33
45 ELSA VAZQUEZ 12 Warren 19:41 6:34
46 ARIANA MARTINEZ 11 Temecula Valley 19:41 6:34
47 ARIEL MEDINA 11 St. Francis (sac) 19:43 6:34
48 SAMANTHA MATTICE 12 Xavier Prep (phe) 19:46 6:35
49 SHANNON MOLVIN 11 Xavier Prep (phe) 19:46 6:35
50 MELISSA TANAKA 9 Poly (lb) 19:48 6:36
51 CLAIRE LEE 10 West Ranch 19:52 6:37
52 OLIVIA RIVERA 11 Temecula Valley 19:53 6:38
53 LAUREN CRAIG 11 Temecula Valley 20:11 6:44
54 FAITH TOLER 12 Poly (lb) 20:14 6:45
55 ABBIE PHILLIPS 12 West Ranch 20:23 6:48
56 MACKENZIE MARTINEZ 12 Temecula Valley 20:24 6:48
57 HANNAH DEIGHTON 10 Poly (lb) 20:25 6:48
58 CHASE WORTHEN 10 St. Francis (sac) 20:25 6:48
59 CAILLIE BINNIE 10 West Ranch 20:39 6:53
60 GEORGIA CAPLEN 12 Poly (lb) 20:39 6:53
61 MALLORY SHINGLE 11 St. Francis (sac) 20:45 6:55
62 MEGAN LEONHARDT 12 West Ranch 21:05 7:02
63 SADIE ENCINAS 11 Warren 21:14 7:05
64 COURTNEY DERIGER 9 Temecula Valley 21:26 7:09
65 SAMANTHA TABARES 10 Warren 21:57 7:19
66 MELISSA HILTON 12 Temecula Valley 21:57 7:19

Saturday 10/26/13 12:30 PMPage 1



t  e  a  m     r  a  c  e     r  e  s  u  l  t  s

place score finish order scoring order
team 
timeteam

runner
 avg.

avg. 
mile

Race 71 - Girls Team Sweepstakes CIF 2 - 3 Miles

5 man
gap

Friday, October 19, 2012 - 10:18:00

1:29:34 1, 14, 16, 20, 21, 58, 119 1, 14, 16, 20, 21, 58, 1191 SIMI VALLEY 72 17:55 5:58 2:17

1:32:18 3, 17, 31, 34, 40, 60 3, 17, 31, 34, 40, 602 LA COSTA CNYN 125 18:28 6:09 1:02

1:33:08 4, 19, 22, 47, 67, 111, 121 4, 19, 22, 47, 67, 111, 1213 SERRANO 159 18:38 6:13 1:15

1:34:37 7, 24, 56, 59, 83, 102, 106 7, 24, 56, 59, 83, 102, 1064 CANYON (CC) 229 18:55 6:18 1:20

1:35:31 22, 48, 49, 54, 78, 103, 104 22, 48, 49, 54, 78, 103, 1045 CLAREMONT 251 19:06 6:22 0:37

1:36:01 17, 46, 51, 88, 90, 120, 127 17, 46, 51, 88, 90, 120, 1276 GLENDORA 292 19:12 6:24 1:02

1:36:14 21, 50, 62, 66, 97, 115, 131 21, 50, 62, 66, 97, 115, 1317 RANCHO BERNARDO 296 19:15 6:25 0:57

1:36:25 5, 36, 76, 100, 105, 109, 129 5, 36, 76, 100, 105, 109, 1298 MOORPARK 322 19:17 6:26 1:52

1:36:04 2, 64, 71, 93, 101, 122, 135 2, 64, 71, 93, 101, 122, 1359 DOS PUEBLOS 331 19:13 6:24 2:14

1:37:39 10, 52, 92, 107, 112, 113, 125 10, 52, 92, 107, 112, 113, 12510 POWAY 373 19:32 6:31 2:00

Saturday 10/26/13 12:32 PMPage 1



avg m avg mplace name grade school time place name grade school time

i  n  d  i  v  i  d  u  a  l    r  a  c  e     r  e  s  u  l  t  s

Race 71 - Girls Team Sweepstakes CIF 2 - 3 Miles
10/26/2013 - 10:18:00

1 SARAH BAXTER 12 Simi Valley 16:11 5:24
2 ADDI ZERRENNER 12 Dos Pueblos 17:45 5:55
3 EMMA ABRAHAMSON 12 La Costa Cnyn 17:48 5:56
4 MELISSA FAIRCHILD 12 Serrano 18:01 6:00
5 MONIKA GYALAY 11 Moorpark 18:12 6:04
6 KAITLYN WOOD 9 Simi Valley 18:15 6:05
7 NATALIE RODRIGUEZ 12 Canyon (cc) 18:16 6:05
8 DESIRAE JONES 11 Simi Valley 18:17 6:06
9 RILEY PROHASKA 10 La Costa Cnyn 18:20 6:07
10 SOPHIE SMITH 12 Poway 18:22 6:07
11 KELLY FAIRCHILD 10 Serrano 18:23 6:08
12 SAMANTHA BARAJAS 9 Simi Valley 18:23 6:08
13 OLIVIA ROSELLINI 11 Simi Valley 18:28 6:09
14 COURTNEY BRENNER 10 Serrano 18:29 6:10
15 KYLA DANFORTH 11 Canyon (cc) 18:31 6:10
16 MICHAELA FROMME 9 La Costa Cnyn 18:38 6:13
17 CORI HARRAL 12 Glendora 18:39 6:13
18 SARAH ABRAHAMSON 10 La Costa Cnyn 18:42 6:14
19 BETH WADE 10 Moorpark 18:43 6:14
20 ALEX FROMME 12 La Costa Cnyn 18:50 6:17
21 KATIE SAMMER 12 Rancho Bernardo 18:54 6:18
22 KIANA CAVANAUGH 10 Claremont 18:55 6:18
23 EMILY HOEY 12 Glendora 18:57 6:19
24 SHANNA BURNS 11 Serrano 18:59 6:20
25 MERIN ARFT 12 Claremont 18:59 6:20
26 ANNIE BOOS 9 Claremont 19:01 6:20
27 NIA AKINS 10 Rancho Bernardo 19:03 6:21
28 ALYSSA PEREZ 12 Glendora 19:03 6:21
29 HANNAH SCHWARTZ 12 Poway 19:03 6:21
30 MEGAN RENKEN 12 Claremont 19:04 6:21
31 CONCEPCION FLORES 12 Canyon (cc) 19:06 6:22
32 SARAH RIGGS 11 Simi Valley 19:07 6:22
33 SHALYN MABRITTO 12 Canyon (cc) 19:08 6:23
34 SAVANNAH BOYD 10 La Costa Cnyn 19:08 6:23
35 MATT BECK 12 Rancho Bernardo 19:11 6:24
36 ELAINE MCCLURE 11 Dos Pueblos 19:13 6:24
37 DANIELLE VOYLES 12 Rancho Bernardo 19:15 6:25
38 ALEXIS RAMIREZ 10 Serrano 19:16 6:25

39 CHRISTINA RICE 9 Dos Pueblos 19:22 6:27
40 COURTNEY REIS 12 Moorpark 19:31 6:30
41 JANELLE BAESKENS 9 Claremont 19:32 6:31
42 RACHEL RUSH 12 Canyon (cc) 19:36 6:32
43 VICTORIA WHITWORTH 12 Glendora 19:41 6:34
44 TAYLOR BUTLER 12 Glendora 19:41 6:34
45 SAVANNAH SANTIAGO 10 Poway 19:44 6:35
46 NATALIE MCCLURE 9 Dos Pueblos 19:45 6:35
47 ELLISSYA ANDINO 11 Rancho Bernardo 19:51 6:37
48 MORGAN GILMORE 11 Moorpark 19:55 6:38
49 TATIANNA SCHLUEP 11 Dos Pueblos 19:59 6:40
50 STEPHANIE MARTINEZ 10 Canyon (cc) 20:00 6:40
51 DANIELLE MURRIETTA 11 Claremont 20:04 6:41
52 JULIA CANTRELL 11 Claremont 20:04 6:41
53 RILEY SHAFFER 11 Moorpark 20:04 6:41
54 SAMANTHA LOPEZ 11 Canyon (cc) 20:07 6:42
55 ELENA GUANUNA 10 Poway 20:08 6:43
56 MORGAN HARDIE 11 Moorpark 20:13 6:44
57 JAMIE VASEK 11 Serrano 20:18 6:46
58 JILL GODFREY 11 Poway 20:22 6:47
59 KAITLYN UMSTED 10 Poway 20:23 6:48
60 SIERRA HILL 11 Rancho Bernardo 20:23 6:48
61 SAMANTHA TETEF 11 Simi Valley 20:27 6:49
62 CHLOE ARRIAGA 12 Glendora 20:29 6:50
63 SIERRA BROWN 11 Serrano 20:35 6:52
64 RACQUEL FYGENSON 11 Dos Pueblos 20:35 6:52
65 CHRISTIE ACKLEY 11 Poway 20:40 6:53
66 MEGAN TRONO 11 Glendora 20:48 6:56
67 KORRYN HENDERSON 9 Moorpark 21:09 7:03
68 BRYANNA FULLER 11 Rancho Bernardo 21:16 7:05
69 TABBIE MAGNER 12 Dos Pueblos 22:45 7:35

Saturday 10/26/13 12:32 PMPage 1


